

Rollins College . Student Government Association 1000 Holt Avenue - 2746 . Winter Park, FL 32789-4499 rollins.edu . sga@rollins.edu

Student Government Association Senator Contract

The Student Government Association is the representative governance organization of the Rollins College A&S/CPS Undergraduate Students. By participating in the Senate, you agree to represent the views and opinions of your constituents brought to the Senate floor to the best of your abilities. This contract serves to outline the minimum expectations of a Senator; the Senate and Executive Board may also include other expectations where necessary. The expectations are as follows:

- 1. Attend weekly Senate meetings with a limit of two (2) excused or unexcused absences
- 2. Serve on a Student Government Association Committee
- 3. Expected to actively support legislation once it has been passed.
- 4. Author at least one bill, resolution or amendment each semester
 - a. Legislation can be written collaboratively
 - b. Limit three Senators to each piece of legislation
- 5. Initiate a constituent outreach event and complete a follow-up assessment at least twice per semester
- 6. Abide by all rules, regulations, and expectations set forth in the Student Government Association Constitution.

I, (print name)______, recognize and accept the following duties that are expected of me as a senator of the Student Government Association of Rollins College. With my signature, I agree to the expectations and accept that I may be brought before the judicial board and held accountable should I not meet the items above.

Signature

Date